503914456 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3961108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAL MALINOWSKI	04/20/2016
HENNY VOLZ	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE PVT GMBH
Street Address:	MAYBACHSTRASSE 30
City:	WAIBLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-71332

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14865822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-3251

Email: jackie.pike@roche.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINA E. SWANSON

Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32188-US-PD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA E. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina E. Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Inventors-RPVT#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors-RPVT#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors-RPVT#page3.tif source=Assignment Inventors-RPVT#page4.tif source=Assignment Inventors-RPVT#page5.tif

PATENT 503914456 REEL: 039153 FRAME: 0340

source=Assignment Inventors-RPVT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039153 FRAME: 0341

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No.
***********	(Muliple inventors, s.	ingic assignee)	P32188-US-pd
This	is an Assignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, title and	interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the in	vention	
Ø	United States Patent Application Serial N	No. <u>14/865,822</u>	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>September</u>	· <u>25 , 2015</u>
	United States Provisional Patent Applica	tion Serial No	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application 5	Serial No	***************************************
	Other (specify)		
Title	of the Invention		
************		SAMPLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, EM AND LABORATORY AUTOMA	
Inve	entors (assignors)		×
	Name	Addi	
	hal Malinowski	Im Kusterfeld 3, 71522 Backnang, Ger	_
	ny Volz istian Riether	Telemannstrasse 4, 74357 Boennighein Ober-Ramstaedterstrasse 77, 64367 M	·
	NAME PROPERTY	OFFI AMERICAN STREET	walling Collands
	······································		
			
<u> </u>			
Ass	ignee		
	Name	Add	tress
Roc	he PVT GmbH	Maybachstrasse 30 71332 Waiblingen Germany	
		*	
	WANTED TAXABLE TAXABLE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TAXABLE		
opanonopor	**************************************		
		1 of 3	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Inventor's Signatures

Docket No. P32188-US-pd

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Witness where or country if outside USA)

Outside the USA:

Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Witness Inventor (Printed Name)

ide the USA: witness Inventor (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at day of, 20 ide the USA: wesses are required when Witness Inventor (Signature) wowledgement before a wry Public is not	sday of	, 20	(city and state or country if outside USA)
esses are required when witness Inventor (Signature) oveledgement before a ry Public is not Heany Volz Inventor (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at day of 20 (city and state or country if outside USA) ide the USA: Inventor (Signature) overledgement before a cry Public is not Christian Riether Inventor (Printed Name) Witness Inventor (Printed Name)			
whiledgement before a ry Public is not Henny Volz ble. Witness Inventor (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at day of, 20 (city and state or country if outside USA) ide the USA: wesses are required when Witness Inventor (Signature) wowledgement before a with Public is not			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at day of		vruness	inventor (ingulative)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at day of	otary Public is not		Henny Volz
day of	asible.	Witness	
nesses are required when Witness Inventor (Signature) nowledgement before a try Public is not Christian Riether lible. Witness Inventor (Printed Name)			gnment at
ry Public is not Christian Riether ible. Witness Inventor (Printed Name)	utside the USA: /itnesses are required when cknowledgement before a	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
	otary Public is not		Christian Riether
	asible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	asible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	isible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	isible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ssible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	sible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		Witness	

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si		Docket No. P32188-US-pd
This is an Assignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
☐ United States of America rights, title and	interest in the invention	
G Foreign rights, title and interest in the in	vention	
☑ United States Patent Application Serial N	lo. <u>14/865,822</u>	80. 30
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>September</u>	<u>r 25 , 2015</u>
United States Provisional Patent Application	tion Serial No.	••••
United States Patent No(s).		
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application S	Serial No	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
	SAMPLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM EM AND LABORATORY AUTOMA	
Name	Add	ress
Michal Malinowski	Im Kusterfeld 3, 71522 Backnang, Ger	
Henny Volz	Telemannstrasse 4, 74357 Boennigheir	
Christian Riether	Ober-Ramstaedterstrasse 77, 64367 M	luchital, Germany
		2
		······································
<u> </u>		
Assignee		
Name		dress
Roche PVT GmbH	Maybachstrasse 30 71332 Waiblingen Germany	**
	8 8 8 8 8 8	

***************************************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	annonnen en	
A colour mant of Filahta	With and Interest in Immedian		Docket N	re ®
1	, Title and Interest in Invention entors; single assignee)			
(Manager Aux)	months, single assignous		P32188-U	3-pd
-88				88
				.00
Whereas we, the above-identifie identified above and described in th "Invention");				
And whereas we desire to assign Assignee;	our above-identified rights; ti	tle and interest is	the Invention to the	above-identified
Now, this indenture witnesseth, th	at for good and valuable consid	eration, the receip	t whereof is hereby act	nowledged;
We hereby assign, sell and transfidentified above, including any division Patent of the United States, and countries any and all reissues and reexamina benefits accruing or to accrue to us we States and countries foreign thereto, un	ns, continuations, and continu ies foreign thereto, which may l ations thereof, and in and to a ith respect to the filing of appl	utions-in-part ther se granted or have ny and all priorit	eof, and in and to any granted for said Inver y rights, Convention r	and all Letters tion, and in and ights, and other
And we hereby authorize and req States Letters Patent which may issue thereto;				
And we further agree to sign and patents, for filing divisions, continuate reissue or reissues of any Letters Pate may from time to time require and prep	ions and continuations-in-part nt which may be granted for m	of said applicatio	n for patent, and/or, fe	or obtaining any
Inventor's Signatures IN WITNESS WHEREG	DF, I have executed this assignm			
thisday of	, 20	(city and state	or country if autside USA)	
Outside the USA:				
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Invento	r (Signature)	
acknowledgement before a				
Notary Public is not		Michal M		
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
10				

is 24 day of Febr	F, I have executed this assiş	coment at Bonnigheim, German
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not easible.	S, Ladica Witness B Royal Witness	Inventor (Signature) Henny Volz Inventor (Printed Name)
IN WITNESS WHEREC		gnment at
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
Notary Public is not		Christian Riether
easible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)